Date

11/01/2023
11/01/2023
11/01/2023

11/01/2023
11/01/2023
11/01/2023
11/01/2023
11/01/2023

Insider Type

Listed Companies
Listed Companies
Listed Companies

Listed Companies
Listed Companies
Listed Companies
Listed Companies
Listed Companies

Name

TR ETE
Wataniya Securities (Awraq)

PALESTINE INVESTMENT &
DEVELOPMENT

Symbol

TNB
PALTEL
TNB

Palestine Telecommunications Company TNB

Samir Hilal Mohammad Zraiq
Manal Adel Refat Zraiq
Sahem Trading & Investments

TNB
TNB

QUDS
TNB

Transaction
Type
Buy
Buy
Sell

Buy
Sell
Sell
Buy
Sell

Volume

293,000
125
800,000

5,655,000
3,000,000
2,200,000
900
117,728

Relation

Main Owner - THE NATIONAL BANK
Board Owned or Followed Company - PALESTINE TELECOMMUNICATIONS
Board Owned or Followed Company - THE NATIONAL BANK

Board Member - THE NATIONAL BANK
Chairman of the Board - THE NATIONAL BANK
Board Member - THE NATIONAL BANK
Saving Fund - AL QUDS BANK
Board Owned or Followed Company - THE NATIONAL BANK



