Date	Insider Type	Name	Symbol	Transaction Type	Volume	Relation
11/01/2023	B Listed Companies	شركة أركان العقارية	TNB	Buy	293,000	Main Owner - THE NATIONAL BANK
11/01/2023	B Listed Companies	Wataniya Securities (Awraq)	PALTEL	Buy	125	Board Owned or Followed Company - PALESTINE TELECOMMUNICATIONS
11/01/2023	Listed Companies	PALESTINE INVESTMENT & DEVELOPMENT	TNB	Sell	800,000	Board Owned or Followed Company - THE NATIONAL BANK
11/01/2023	Listed Companies	Palestine Telecommunications Company	TNB	Buy	5,655,000	Board Member - THE NATIONAL BANK
11/01/2023	Listed Companies	Samir Hilal Mohammad Zraiq	TNB	Sell	3,000,000	Chairman of the Board - THE NATIONAL BANK
11/01/2023	B Listed Companies	Manal Adel Refat Zraiq	TNB	Sell	2,200,000	Board Member - THE NATIONAL BANK
11/01/2023	Listed Companies	صندوق ادخار موظفي بنك القدس	QUDS	Buy	900	Saving Fund - AL QUDS BANK
11/01/2023	Listed Companies	Sahem Trading & Investments	TNB	Sell	117,728	Board Owned or Followed Company - THE NATIONAL BANK